BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

2) HCG LLC

3) CONSTA BUILD LLC

5) BAY PAVING, LLC

6) DACO PAVING, INC.

9) PRECISE SERVICES INC.

10) ICON GC LLC

4) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

7) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

8) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.

BIDDER'S NAME

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 7 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 31, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MUPRHY JANUARY 31, 2024

\$958,242.08

\$975,988.50

\$977,589.75

\$979,889.45

\$981,365.25

\$985,000.00

\$989,506.52

\$1,031,412.00

\$1,039,677.30

\$1,128,000.00

0390-2272 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

CALENDAR	DAYS 60/70

Christina Spor



I, Christina Sison, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			TC HA CI JA LJ E. JA	) SERVE ANNISTON SE ARRIS COUNTY MUNICI	ING & APPURTENANCE: CTION 7 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT I , HARRIS COUNTY, TEX	NO. 539		C • •	
				1) HURTADO CONSTRU	JCTION COMPANY	2) HCG I		3) CONSTA B	UILD LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS									
	TION, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF TION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6703	\$1.58	\$10,590.74	\$3.15	\$21,114.45	\$4.00	\$26,812.00
STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO	MENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF O 95% STANDARD PROCTOR D RE-APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6703	\$2.28	\$15,282.84	\$2.20	\$14,746.60	\$4.00	\$26,812.00
3 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE F STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PL	AVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE ACE	SY	14827	\$48.00	\$711,696.00	\$44.50	\$659,801.50	\$47.00	\$696,869.00
4 6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED S	SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16755	\$2.68	\$44,903.40	\$4.40	\$73,722.00	\$3.25	\$54,453.75
	ZED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY DVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	124	\$338.00	\$41,912.00	\$345.00	\$42,780.00	\$310.00	\$38,440.00
	3GRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	290	\$148.00	\$42,920.00	\$114.50	\$33,205.00	\$110.00	\$31,900.00
7 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRE	ETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2693	\$3.18	\$8,563.74	\$3.70	\$9,964.10	\$4.00	\$10,772.00
8 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCR	ETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5995	\$3.18	\$19,064.10	\$3.70	\$22,181.50	\$4.00	\$23,980.00
	OL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, T SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,428.00	\$13,428.00	\$8,290.00	\$8,290.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10 TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLE	TE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,815.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00
11 PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICA PLACE	DE, WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	2	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
12 REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRIC PLACE	ADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$186.55	\$186.55	\$1.00	\$1.00
13 DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BL	JE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$16.80	\$134.40	\$10.00	\$80.00
14 FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLE	ETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$14,848.00	\$14,848.00	\$33,950.00	\$33,950.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$937,702.84		\$940,856.10		\$957,519.75
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR	WANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, RITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
2 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED S ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGIN	SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED IEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
CORNERS (116 LOTS TOTAL), REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL	VEMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS, AND LOT INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS IF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,960.00	\$8,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	ROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, T SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
5 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES,	SCHEDULE 40, PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$32.88	\$3,222.24	\$46.30	\$4,537.40	\$40.00	\$3,920.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		Т( Н. Ј/ Ц. Е. Ј/	ONSTRUCTION OF PAV O SERVE ANNISTON SE ARRIS COUNTY MUNICI ITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J. ANUARY 31, 2024 JA ENGINEERING, INC. MUPRHY ANUARY 31, 2024 390-2272 (9.2)	CTION 7 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT	NO. 539		<b>C</b> 1*	
			1) HURTADO CONSTRU	ICTION COMPANY	2) HCG	LLC	3) CONSTA E	UILD LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8 EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
9 EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.70	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
10 EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$1.18	\$59.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
11 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.80	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
12 EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
14 12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15 10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
16 8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
17 5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$20,539.24		\$35,132.40		\$20,070.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$937,702.84		\$940,856.10		\$957,519.75
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,539.24		\$35,132.40		\$20,070.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$958,242.08		\$975,988.50		\$977,589.75

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION DY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			TO HAF CIT JAN LJA E. M JAN	NSTRUCTION OF PAVI SERVE ANNISTON SE RRIS COUNTY MUNICI Y OF HOUSTON E.T.J. IUARY 31, 2024 ENGINEERING, INC. MURHY ULARY 31, 2024 0-2272 (9.2)	CTION 7 PAL UTILITY DISTRIC	T NO. 539		<b>C</b> 1*	
				4) D&J CONSTRU	ICTION, INC	5) BAY PAVI	ING, LLC	6) DACO PAN	ING, INC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS									
1 ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDING S STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPING		CY	6703	\$3.00	\$20,109.00	\$2.50	\$16,757.50	\$4.60	\$30,833.80
2 ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES ST STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD P DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION,	ROCTOR	CY	6703	\$3.00	\$20,109.00	\$2.50	\$16,757.50	\$1.00	\$6,703.00
3 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,00 STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	0 PSI COMPRESSIVE	SY	14827	\$47.85	\$709,471.95	\$48.00	\$711,696.00	\$47.00	\$696,869.00
4 6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPU	ILATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16755	\$3.50	\$58,642.50	\$3.15	\$52,778.25	\$3.00	\$50,265.00
5 HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (3% SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECH PLACE		TON	124	\$348.00	\$43,152.00	\$330.00	\$40,920.00	\$345.00	\$42,780.00
6 FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (7% BY WE CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL PLACE		TON	290	\$135.00	\$39,150.00	\$135.00	\$39,150.00	\$140.00	\$40,600.00
7 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLE	TE IN PLACE	LF	2693	\$3.75	\$10,098.75	\$3.55	\$9,560.15	\$4.00	\$10,772.00
8 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLE	TE IN PLACE	LF	5995	\$3.75	\$22,481.25	\$3.55	\$21,282.25	\$4.00	\$23,980.00
9 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLU PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFI		LS	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,402.20	\$8,402.20
10 TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
11 PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICADE, WITH LOAD TRA PLACE	NSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
12 REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRICADE WITH LOAD TR PLACE	ANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
13 DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT B	UTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$9.20	\$73.60	\$18.00	\$144.00
14 FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$958,334.45		\$951,825.25		\$950,750.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1 ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STOR (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION IN PLACE	M AND SANITARY MANHOLES,	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN		CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
3 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POIN CORNERS (116 LOTS TOTAL), INCLUDES AN EXHI REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR II WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLE	BIT CERTIFIED BY A N THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLU PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFF PLACE		LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
5 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PE	R PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$35.00	\$3,430.00	\$35.00	\$3,430.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION:		TO S HAR CITY JAN	SERVE ANNISTON SEC RIS COUNTY MUNICIF	NG & APPURTENANCES TION 7 'AL UTILITY DISTRICT N HARRIS COUNTY, TEXA	IO. 539			
TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:		E. M	UPRHY UARY 31, 2024				<b>C</b> . •	
LJA JOB NO.			0-2272 (9.2)					
			4) D&J CONSTRU		5) BAY PAVING		6) DACO PAVI	
	UNIT EA	QTY 1	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST \$2,000.00	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	I	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
8 EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
9 EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
10 EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
11 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$1.70	\$170.00
12 EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	I AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
13 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
14 12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
15 10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
16 8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
17 5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$21,555.00		\$29,540.00		\$34,250.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$958,334.45		\$951,825.25		\$950,750.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$21,555.00		\$29,540.00		\$34,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$979,889.45		\$981,365.25		\$985,000.00
			Page 5 of	9				FR LJA Engine

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO : HAF CIT JAN LJA E. M JAN	NSTRUCTION OF PAVII SERVE ANNISTON SEC RRIS COUNTY MUNICIF Y OF HOUSTON E.T.J., IUARY 31, 2024 ENGINEERING, INC. IUPRHY IUARY 31, 2024 0-2272 (9.2)	CTION 7 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT	T NO. 539		Cıt	
		7) D	URWOOD GREENE CO	ONSTRUCTION CO.	8) PRINCIPAL PAVING C	ONTRACTORS, LTD.	9) PRECISE SER	RVICES INC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS								
1 ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6703	\$2.00	\$13,406.00	\$3.00	\$20,109.00	\$1.50	\$10,054.50
2 ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6703	\$2.00	\$13,406.00	\$3.00	\$20,109.00	\$3.65	\$24,465.95
3 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14827	\$49.00	\$726,523.00	\$50.00	\$741,350.00	\$49.45	\$733,195.15
4 6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16755	\$6.00	\$100,530.00	\$4.00	\$67,020.00	\$4.30	\$72,046.50
5 HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE I PLACE		124	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$330.00	\$40,920.00	\$315.00	\$39,060.00
6 FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	290	\$140.00	\$40,600.00	\$125.00	\$36,250.00	\$135.00	\$39,150.00
7 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2693	\$3.75	\$10,098.75	\$3.00	\$8,079.00	\$4.15	\$11,175.95
8 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5995	\$3.75	\$22,481.25	\$3.00	\$17,985.00	\$4.15	\$24,879.25
9 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
10 TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$14,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00
11 PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICADE, WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
12 REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRICADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	N EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
13 DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
14 FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$972,435.00		\$998,742.00		\$1,006,887.30
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLET IN PLACE		1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
2 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
3 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS, AND LOT CORNERS (116 LOTS TOTAL), INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
4 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$55.00	\$5,390.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		to ha cit jat Lj4 E. I JAT	NSTRUCTION OF PAV SERVE ANNISTON SE RRIS COUNTY MUNICI Y OF HOUSTON E.T.J. VUARY 31, 2024 NENGINEERING, INC. MUPRHY VUARY 31, 2024 0-2272 (9.2)	CTION 7 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT	T NO. 539		C · ·	
		7)	OURWOOD GREENE C	ONSTRUCTION CO.	8) PRINCIPAL PAVING C	ONTRACTORS, LTD.	9) PRECISE SE	RVICES INC.
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8 EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
9 EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
10 EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
11 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
12 EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTIO OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	N AC	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
14 12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
15 10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
16 8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
17 5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$17,071.52		\$32,670.00		\$32,790.00
				0070 405 00		0000 740 00		<b>*</b> 4 000 007 00
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$972,435.00 \$17,071.52		\$998,742.00 \$32,670.00		\$1,006,887.30 \$32,790.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$989,506.52		\$32,870.00 \$1,031,412.00		\$32,790.00 \$1,039,677.30
						.,,		
Ŧ			Page 7 c	f 9				FR

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			TO S HAF CIT JAN LJA E. M JAN	NSTRUCTION OF PAVI SERVE ANNISTON SEC RRIS COUNTY MUNICII Y OF HOUSTON E.T.J., UARY 31, 2024 ENGINEERING, INC. IUPRHY UARY 31, 2024 0-2272 (9.2)	CTION 7 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT HARRIS COUNTY, TE	NO. 539
				10) ICON G0		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING ITEMS						
	CAVATION, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF PLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6703	\$13.00	\$87,139.00	
STRIPPINGS, COMPACT	BANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF ION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR NG AND RE-APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6703	\$16.00	\$107,248.00	
3 6" REINFORCED CONCR STRENGTH, COMPLETE	RETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE IN PLACE	SY	14827	\$42.50	\$630,147.50	
4 6" LIME/FLY ASH STABIL	IZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16755	\$6.00	\$100,530.00	
	TABILIZED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY	TON	124	\$350.00	\$43,400.00	
	APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	124	φ330.00	\$43,400.00	
	ED SUBGRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL ROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	290	\$160.00	\$46,400.00	
7 6-INCH REINFORCED CO	DNCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2693	\$4.00	\$10,772.00	
		LF	5995			
8 4 X 12 REINFORCED C	ONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2992	\$4.00	\$23,980.00	
	CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	
10 TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, CO	MPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
11 PROPOSED TYPE III BAI PLACE	RRICADE, WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	
12 REMOVAL OF TYPE III B PLACE	ARRICADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	
13 DOUBLE REFLECTORIZI	ED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	
14 FINAL LOT GRADING, CO	OMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$41,018.50	\$41,018.50	
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,111,356.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
LABOR AND MATERIALS	TING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING 5 FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	
	IZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
CORNERS (116 LOTS TO REGISTERED PROFESS	LL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS, AND LOT DTAL), INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A IONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
	CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	
5 6" PVC IRRIGATION SLE	EVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$28.00	\$2,744.00	

BID OI BID OI TABUI TABUI	ABULATION FOR: PENING DATE: PENING LOCATION: LATION BY: LATION DATE: OB NO.		TO : HAF CIT JAN LJA E. M JAN	SERVE ANNISTON SE RRIS COUNTY MUNIC	ING & APPURTENANCES CTION 7 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. , HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
				10) ICON G	CLLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
	EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.50	\$550.00
	EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$5.00	\$250.00
	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00
	EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$650.00	\$650.00
	12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00
	10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
	8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00
	5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
MISCE	ELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	V			\$16,644.00
BIDDI	NG SUMMARY				
SUBTO	OTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$1,111,356.00
SUBTO	OTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$16,644.00
τοτλι	L AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,128,000.00

•